OPINION
RESEARCH

Interviews with 1,093 adult Americans conducted by telephone
by Opinion Research Corporation on January 11, 2007. The
margin of sampling error for results based on the total sample
is plus or minus 3 percentage points.

FOR RELEASE: FRIDAY, JANUARY 12 AT 6 AM

CC]NN] ‘ OpmNION RESEARCH CORPORATION 1 -1- January 11,2007



8./9. Regardless of how you feel about the war in general, do you favor or oppose President Bush's plan
to send about 20,000 more U.S. troops to Iraq in an attempt to stabilize the situation there? Do you

favor/oppose strongly or only moderately?

Jan. 11

2007

Favor 32%
Oppose 66%
No opinion 3%
Strongly favor 19%
Moderately favor 13%
Moderately oppose 16%
Strongly oppose 50%
No opinion 3%

10. Do you think sending about 20,000 more U.S. troops to Iraq will make it more likely or less likely
that the U.S. will achieve its goals in Iraq, or will the additional troops not make much difference?

Jan. 11
2007
More likely 31%
Less likely 18%
No difference 48%
No opinion 3%
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14. Do you think George W. Bush does or does not have a clear plan for handling the situation in Iraq?

Yes, does

No, does not
No opinion

2007 Jan. 5-7*
2006 Sept. 15-17*
2006 June 23-25*
2006 Mar 10-12
2005 Jun 29-30
2005 Jun 24-26
2005 Jan 14-16 **
2004 Oct 1-3

2004 Sep 24-26
2004 Jul 30-Aug 1
2004 Jul 19-21
2003 Dec 15-16 **
2003 Sep 8-10 **
2003 Aug 25-26 **

Jan. 11
2007

35%
63%
2%

CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP AND USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS

Yes, does

* USA Today/Gallup trends
**  Asked in a rotation with other issues.
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Who do you have more confidence in when it comes to handling the situation in Iraq — President

14a.
Bush or the Democrats in Congress?
Jan. 11

2007

President Bush 34%

Democrats in Congress 51%

Both 1%

Neither 10%

No opinion 3%
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22. Did you happen to watch or listen to any of Bush's speech on Iraq last night, or not?

Jan. 11
2007
Yes, watched speech 43%
No, did not 57%
No opinion *

23. (IF WATCHED SPEECH) Did the speech make you more likely or less likely to support Bush's
policies in Iraq, or didn't it make any difference to you?

Jan. 11
2007
SPEECH-WATCHERS ONLY
More likely 27%
Less likely 27%
Didn’t make any difference 45%
No opinion 1%
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